# OP \$115.00 3212002

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625945

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		02/11/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virtusa Corporation		
Street Address:	132 Turnpike Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Southborough		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01772		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3212002	VIRTUSA	
Registration Number:	3878062	ACCELERATING BUSINESS OUTCOMES	
Registration Number:	3036498	PRODUCTIZATION	
Registration Number:	3934481	BPM TEST DRIVE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174821776

Email: SMORDAS@GOULSTONSTORRS.COM

Correspondent Name: STACEY MORDAS

Address Line 1: 400 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey A. Mordas

SIGNATURE: /Stacey A. Mordas/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=JPM - Virtusa - Trademark Release 4851-0375-9835 v.1#page1.tif

source=JPM - Virtusa - Trademark Release 4851-0375-9835 v.1#page2.tif source=JPM - Virtusa - Trademark Release 4851-0375-9835 v.1#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Agreement") dated as of February 11, 2021, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Virtusa Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Secured Party was granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) from the Grantor (all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 25, 2016 at Reel 005739, Frame 0715; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
Virtusa Corporation	VIRTUSA	U.S.	Feb. 27, 2007	3212002
Virtusa Corporation	ACCELERATING BUSINESS OUTCOMES	U.S.	Nov. 16, 2010	3878062
Virtusa Corporation	PRODUCTIZATION	U.S.	Dec. 27,2005	3036498
Virtusa Corporation	BPM TEST DRIVE	U.S.	Mar. 22, 2011	3934481
Virtusa Corporation	BPM TEST DRIVE	СТМ	Nov. 5, 2012	10961613
Virtusa Corporation	ACCELERATING BUSINESS OUTCOMES	СТМ	Nov. 5, 2012	10961639

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.